
Thomas More (0) -vs- Kentucky State (0)
4/1/2025 at Frankfort, Ky. (Western Hills)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: George Donoh (0-0)
Loss: Somer Cedeno (0-0)
HBP: Nolan Krekel, Aaron Wichma, Wooldridge, Y. Marquez
PB: Chad Atchley (2), K. Garland (4)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 37   Weather: Sunny and Cold
Game notes:
- / faced 4 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Thomas More 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 5 12 8 2
Kentucky State 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 12 4

Thomas More 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
AJ Enginger 2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Tanner Gray 2b 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
Gavin Vogelg 3b 4 1 1 0 2 1 0
Miguel Corre ss 5 3 1 4 0 1 0
Gunner Kalkh 1b 3 0 2 4 2 0 0
Derek Marinu dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Noah McCarty dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
Riley Poston lf 4 0 2 0 1 0 3
    Brady Schnie lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Resing rf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Chad Atchley c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Barth c 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
Ben Duncan cf 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
Nolan Krekel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Cones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Wichma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    George Donoh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 12 8 10 11 5 10

2B: Riley Poston (1); Ben Duncan (1)
SF: Gunner Kalkh (1)
SB: Tanner Gray (1); Gavin Vogelg (1); Gunner Kalkh (1); Ben
Duncan (1)
HBP: Tanner Gray (2); Miguel Corre (1); Drew Barth (1)
E: AJ Enginger (1); Nolan Krekel (1)
DP: 1

Kentucky State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wooldridge p/dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Somer Cedeno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Y. Marquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashton Renfro ss 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Z. Lewis cf 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
K. Garland c 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
G. Minyard 3b 5 1 3 3 0 1 0
Ryan Campbell rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
C. Poellnitz 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
P. Jones 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
    P. White 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Jackson lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Totals 37 7 12 7 3 7 10

2B: Z. Lewis (1); K. Garland (1); G. Minyard (1); C. Poellnitz (1)
HR: G. Minyard (1)
SF: Wooldridge (1)
SB: Wooldridge (1); C. Poellnitz (1)
HBP: Z. Lewis (1); K. Garland (1); C. Poellnitz (1)
E: G. Minyard (1); Ryan Campbell (1); P. Jones (1); A. Jackson (1)
DP: 1

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Krekel 2.0 4 3 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 10 13 0 1 –
Logan Cones 1.0 4 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 8 3 0 –
Aaron Wichma 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 –
George Donoh (W, 0-0) 4.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 6 4 –
Totals 12 7 7 3 7 0 1 3 0 37 44 11 7

Kentucky State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wooldridge 6.0 6 4 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 22 26 9 5 –
Somer Cedeno (L, 0-0) 1.0 0 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 3 7 1 0 –
Y. Marquez 2.0 1 5 5 4 1 0 0 1 0 7 12 3 1 –
Totals 7 10 6 10 5 0 0 2 0 32 45 13 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Thomas More - Top of 1st SAI KSU
AJ Enginger struck out. 0 0
Gavin Vogelg walked. 0 0
Miguel Corre reached on an error by lf, RBI; Gavin Vogelg scored, unearned. 1 0
. 1 0
Gunner Kalkh lined out to lf, SAC, RBI; Miguel Corre scored, unearned. 2 0
Derek Marinu grounded out to ss. 2 0

Kentucky State - Bottom of 1st SAI KSU
Wooldridge reached on an error by p. 2 0
Ashton Renfo singled; Wooldridge out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
Z. Lewis struck out. 2 0
K. Garland doubled; Ashton Renfo advanced to third. 2 0
G. Minyard singled, 2 RBI; K. Garland scored; Ashton Renfo scored. 2 2
R. Campbell struck out. 2 2

Thomas More - Top of 2nd SAI KSU
Riley Poston lined out to cf. 2 2
Matt Resing flied out to rf. 2 2
Chad Atchley grounded out to 3b. 2 2

Kentucky State - Bottom of 2nd SAI KSU
C. Poellnitz hit by pitch. 2 2
P. Jones struck out. 2 2
A. Jackson struck out. 2 2
Wooldridge singled; C. Poellnitz advanced to second. 2 2
Wooldridge stole second; C. Poellnitz stole third. 2 2
Ashton Renfo walked. 2 2
Z. Lewis hit by pitch, RBI; Ashton Renfo advanced to second; Wooldridge advanced to third; C. Poellnitz
scored. 2 3
K. Garland grounded out to 3b unassisted. 2 3

Thomas More - Top of 3rd SAI KSU
Ben Duncan grounded out to 3b. 2 3
AJ Enginger walked. 2 3
Gavin Vogelg singled; AJ Enginger advanced to second on an error by 3b. 2 3
Miguel Corre singled, RBI; Gavin Vogelg out at second ss to 2b; AJ Enginger scored, unearned. 3 3
Miguel Corre advanced to second. 3 3
Gunner Kalkh singled to right field, RBI; Miguel Corre scored. 4 3
Derek Marinu grounded out to 3b. 4 3

Kentucky State - Bottom of 3rd SAI KSU
Logan Cones to p for Nolan Krekel. 4 3
G. Minyard homered, RBI. 4 4
R. Campbell flied out to cf. 4 4
C. Poellnitz doubled to left field. 4 4
P. Jones singled, RBI; C. Poellnitz scored. 4 5
A. Jackson singled; P. Jones advanced to second on an error by 2b. 4 5
A. Jackson advanced to second on a balk; P. Jones advanced to third on a balk. 4 5
Wooldridge flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; A. Jackson advanced to third; P. Jones scored. 4 6
Ashton Renfo walked. 4 6
Z. Lewis flied out to lf. 4 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Thomas More - Top of 4th SAI KSU
Riley Poston doubled to right field. 4 6
Matt Resing fouled out to rf; Riley Poston advanced to third. 4 6
Chad Atchley flied out to ss. 4 6
Ben Duncan flied out to rf. 4 6

Kentucky State - Bottom of 4th SAI KSU
Aaron Wichma to p for Logan Cones. 4 6
Tanner Gray to 2b for AJ Enginger. 4 6
K. Garland hit by pitch. 4 6
G. Minyard struck out looking. 4 6
R. Campbell flied out to cf. 4 6
C. Poellnitz singled to right field; K. Garland advanced to second. 4 6
P. Jones grounded out to 2b. 4 6

Thomas More - Top of 5th SAI KSU
Tanner Gray hit by pitch. 4 6
Gavin Vogelg struck out. 4 6
Miguel Corre hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Tanner Gray out on the play. 4 6

Kentucky State - Bottom of 5th SAI KSU
A. Jackson struck out. 4 6
Wooldridge walked. 4 6
Wooldridge advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 6
Ashton Renfo grounded out to 2b; Wooldridge advanced to third. 4 6
Z. Lewis doubled to right field, RBI; Wooldridge scored. 4 7
Z. Lewis advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 7
K. Garland flied out to rf. 4 7

Thomas More - Top of 6th SAI KSU
Gunner Kalkh singled to left field. 4 7
Derek Marinu flied out to cf. 4 7
Riley Poston singled, advanced to second; Gunner Kalkh advanced to third. 4 7
Matt Resing fouled out to 1b. 4 7
Drew Barth to c for Chad Atchley. 4 7
Drew Barth lined out to lf. 4 7

Kentucky State - Bottom of 6th SAI KSU
George Donoh to p for Nolan Krekel. 4 7
G. Minyard doubled. 4 7
R. Campbell flied out to cf. 4 7
C. Poellnitz lined out to rf. 4 7
P. Jones grounded out to 2b. 4 7

Thomas More - Top of 7th SAI KSU
S. Cedeno to p for Wooldridge. 4 7
Noah McCarty to dh for Derek Marinu. 4 7
Ben Duncan walked. 4 7
Tanner Gray struck out. 4 7
Ben Duncan stole second. 4 7
Gavin Vogelg walked. 4 7
Miguel Corre struck out, RBI; Gavin Vogelg stole second; Ben Duncan scored on an error by 2b, unearned. 5 7
Gavin Vogelg advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 7



Gunner Kalkh walked. 5 7
Gunner Kalkh stole second. 5 7
Noah McCarty walked. 5 7
Riley Poston flied out to rf. 5 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kentucky State - Bottom of 7th SAI KSU
Wooldridge to dh for S. Cedeno. 5 7
S. Cedeno. 5 7
A. Jackson lined out to cf. 5 7
Wooldridge fouled out to 3b. 5 7
Ashton Renfo grounded out to 3b. 5 7

Thomas More - Top of 8th SAI KSU
Matt Resing walked. 5 7
Drew Barth hit by pitch; Matt Resing advanced to second. 5 7
Ben Duncan singled; Drew Barth advanced to second; Matt Resing advanced to third. 5 7
Tanner Gray hit by pitch, RBI; Ben Duncan advanced to second; Drew Barth advanced to third; Matt Resing
scored. 6 7
Y. Marquez to p for S. Cedeno. 6 7
Gavin Vogelg fouled out to 1b. 6 7
Miguel Corre flied out to ss, RBI; Drew Barth scored. 7 7
Gunner Kalkh walked; Tanner Gray advanced to second; Ben Duncan advanced to third. 7 7
Noah McCarty grounded out to 2b. 7 7

Kentucky State - Bottom of 8th SAI KSU
Z. Lewis grounded out to 3b. 7 7
K. Garland struck out. 7 7
G. Minyard flied out to lf. 7 7

Thomas More - Top of 9th SAI KSU
Riley Poston walked. 7 7
Matt Resing struck out. 7 7
Drew Barth walked; Riley Poston advanced to second. 7 7
Brady Schnie to lf for Riley Poston. 7 7
Brady Schnie advanced to third on a passed ball. 7 7
Ben Duncan doubled, RBI; Drew Barth advanced to third; Brady Schnie scored. 8 7
Drew Barth scored on a passed ball. 9 7
Ben Duncan advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 7
Tanner Gray walked. 9 7
Tanner Gray stole second. 9 7
Gavin Vogelg flied out to 2b. 9 7
Miguel Corre hit by pitch. 9 7
Gunner Kalkh reached on an error by rf, 2 RBI; Miguel Corre advanced to third; Tanner Gray scored; Ben
Duncan scored. 11 7
Gunner Kalkh out at first 1b unassisted; Miguel Corre scored. 12 7

Kentucky State - Bottom of 9th SAI KSU
. 12 7
R. Campbell singled to center field. 12 7
C. Poellnitz hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; R. Campbell out on the play. 12 7
P. White to 2b for P. Jones. 12 7
P. White flied out to rf. 12 7


